
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Copper Tubing & Fittings (Three (3) Year Multiyear 
Contract) ITB No. 24-101637 

Procurement Agent Judi Moore 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. May 31, 2025 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract  

Copper Tubing & Fittings (Annual Contract with 
2 Options to Renew) 
19-101070 
CPA 1191909  

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 

$6,735,577.40 

CPA 1191909 Delta Municipal Supply Company 
Initial - $2,879,000.00 
1st Renewal - $2,700,000.00 
2nd Renewal - $1,156,577.40 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$4,071,657.15 

 Initial - $2,767,274.00 
1st Renewal - $530,288.74 
2nd Renewal - $774,094.41 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  

Delta Municipal Supply Company (Prime) 
Owner: Steven D. Stocum – CEO 
Years in business: 45 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  17 

Good Faith Efforts approved 

Attachments 1. Recommendation
2. Bid Tabulation
3. Market Survey




